preliminary claim that she is entitled to recover from the respondents, Erol Gurleyen 

and Mavi Limited, a reasonable contribution toward the legal aid granted her thus far.  

Accordingly, I direct the respondents to pay to Mr Riyad the sum of $2,,206.25 (two 

thousand and two hundred and six dollars and twenty-five cents).  Leave is reserved 

to the applicant to pursue a further costs award in the event that she succeeds with 

her current application for an extension of legal aid. 

Denis Asher 
Member of Employment Relations Authority